
2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 15:50:47
Event: Q27 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.4C Starters: 16
Track: Dry 35.3C Printed at: 16:38

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 38 Jamie BANKS (SA) / Danny Ahern / Lees Spot on M-cycles Ducati 500 1:20.135  3 of  4
  2 212 Anthony STEPHENS (VIC) / Gary Brumby / Ords Motorcycles Bimoto 492 1:21.649  6 of  6 1.514 1.514
  3 87 Colin HEATHER (VIC) / Daves Carpentry / Trackside Tuning / 

Robs Repairs
Honda 500 1:22.449  4 of  7 2.314 .800

  4 4 Tom BRAMICH (VIC) / Ron Angel Classic Racing / Avon /  
Nolan

Paton 500 1:23.117  2 of  2 2.982 .668

  5 111a Richard OLBRICH (VIC) Ducati 500 1:23.759  2 of  7 3.624 .642
  6 46 Brad PHELAN (QLD) Yamaha 350 1:26.540  3 of  3 6.405 2.781
  7 117 Raymond BIRCHALL (NSW) / Grid Filler Racing Yamaha 373 1:27.725  7 of  7 7.590 1.185
  8 74 Gavin LEWIS (SA) Ducati 500 1:30.035  3 of  7 9.900 2.310
  9 150 Ian GLOVER (VIC) Ducati 500 1:30.362  3 of  4 10.227 .327
 10 818 Daniel SANDLER (VIC) / Dans Detailing Service Kawasaki 500 1:30.664  4 of  7 10.529 .302
 11 181 Chris GREEN (SA) Yamaha 500 1:31.289  3 of  6 11.154 .625
 12 33 Wayne GOW (NSW) Yamaha 347 1:35.349  6 of  6 15.214 4.060
 13 350 Ian HOULDER (VIC) Yamaha 349 1:38.567  4 of  6 18.432 3.218
 14 13 Alan HOLLAND (NT) Ducati 500 1:39.919  5 of  6 19.784 1.352
 15 53 Colin MEREDITH (QLD) Ducati 500 1:40.391  3 of  6 20.256 .472
 16 80 Andrew LEWIS (VIC) Yamaha 400 1:49.574  4 of  4 29.439 9.183

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 15:50:47
Event: Q27 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.4C Starters: 16
Track: Dry 35.3C Printed at: 16:38

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
4 Tom BRAMICH (VIC) 1:25.105 1:23.117
13 Alan HOLLAND (NT) 1:44.532 1:42.180 1:41.073 1:40.755 1:39.919 1:40.224
33 Wayne GOW (NSW) 1:41.951 1:38.716 1:37.647 1:36.123 1:37.630 1:35.349
38 Jamie BANKS (SA) 1:22.934 1:21.131 1:20.135 2:29.711
46 Brad PHELAN (QLD) 1:31.640 1:27.375 1:26.540
53 Colin MEREDITH (QLD) 1:43.493 1:41.138 1:40.391 1:40.445 1:40.786 1:41.738
74 Gavin LEWIS (SA) 1:34.603 1:31.667 1:30.035 1:32.132 1:30.994 1:30.338 1:32.008
80 Andrew LEWIS (VIC) 1:51.218 1:50.171 1:49.832 1:49.574
87 Colin HEATHER (VIC) 1:25.192 1:23.084 1:22.869 1:22.449 1:23.452 1:23.474 1:23.617

111a Richard OLBRICH (VIC) 1:25.806 1:23.759 1:23.848 1:24.259 1:24.373 1:27.604 1:26.679
117 Raymond BIRCHALL (NSW) 1:38.352 1:30.612 1:29.092 1:28.223 1:28.179 1:28.158 1:27.725
150 Ian GLOVER (VIC) 1:33.781 1:32.148 1:30.362 1:31.065
181 Chris GREEN (SA) 1:35.641 1:31.773 1:31.289 1:32.332 1:43.286 1:37.089
212 Anthony STEPHENS (VIC) 1:23.446 1:21.916 1:36.441 1:22.392 1:25.510 1:21.649
350 Ian HOULDER (VIC) 1:48.415 1:41.906 1:38.633 1:38.567 1:39.330 1:39.027
818 Daniel SANDLER (VIC) 1:36.123 1:31.239 1:31.656 1:30.664 1:30.804 1:31.002 1:30.825

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 15:50:47
Event: Q27 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.4C Starters: 16
Track: Dry 35.3C Printed at: 16:38

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
4  Tom BRAMICH (VIC)  (4th) 2 51.578 40.089 1:31.667

1 47.300 37.805 1:25.105 3 50.181 39.854 1:30.035
2 47.561 35.556 1:23.117 4 51.562 40.570 1:32.132

5 50.996 39.998 1:30.994
13  Alan HOLLAND (NT)  (14th) 6 50.787 39.551 1:30.338

1 59.416 45.116 1:44.532 7 51.641 40.367 1:32.008
2 57.267 44.913 1:42.180
3 57.057 44.016 1:41.073 80  Andrew LEWIS (VIC)  (16th)
4 56.806 43.949 1:40.755 1 1:02.070 49.148 1:51.218
5 56.123 43.796 1:39.919 2 1:01.261 48.910 1:50.171
6 55.860 44.364 1:40.224 3 1:00.721 49.111 1:49.832

4 1:01.094 48.480 1:49.574
33  Wayne GOW (NSW)  (12th)

1 58.576 43.375 1:41.951 87  Colin HEATHER (VIC)  (3rd)
2 55.007 43.709 1:38.716 1 48.252 36.940 1:25.192
3 54.626 43.021 1:37.647 2 46.949 36.135 1:23.084
4 53.957 42.166 1:36.123 3 46.516 36.353 1:22.869
5 53.908 43.722 1:37.630 4 46.439 36.010 1:22.449
6 53.510 41.839 1:35.349 5 46.333 37.119 1:23.452

6 47.505 35.969 1:23.474
38  Jamie BANKS (SA)  (1st) 7 47.248 36.369 1:23.617

1 47.331 35.603 1:22.934
2 45.873 35.258 1:21.131 111a  Richard OLBRICH (VIC)  (5th)
3 45.120 35.015 1:20.135 1 49.038 36.768 1:25.806
4 1:30.106 59.605 2:29.711 2 47.084 36.675 1:23.759

3 47.347 36.501 1:23.848
46  Brad PHELAN (QLD)  (6th) 4 47.256 37.003 1:24.259

1 51.748 39.892 1:31.640 5 47.451 36.922 1:24.373
2 49.296 38.079 1:27.375 6 49.983 37.621 1:27.604
3 48.612 37.928 1:26.540 7 48.284 38.395 1:26.679

53  Colin MEREDITH (QLD)  (15th) 117  Raymond BIRCHALL (NSW)  (7th)
1 58.934 44.559 1:43.493 1 54.369 43.983 1:38.352
2 57.425 43.713 1:41.138 2 51.374 39.238 1:30.612
3 56.381 44.010 1:40.391 3 50.130 38.962 1:29.092
4 56.705 43.740 1:40.445 4 49.696 38.527 1:28.223
5 56.123 44.663 1:40.786 5 49.536 38.643 1:28.179
6 56.631 45.107 1:41.738 6 50.065 38.093 1:28.158

7 49.316 38.409 1:27.725
74  Gavin LEWIS (SA)  (8th)

1 53.883 40.720 1:34.603 150  Ian GLOVER (VIC)  (9th)
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 15:50:47
Event: Q27 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.4C Starters: 16
Track: Dry 35.3C Printed at: 16:38

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
1 53.454 40.327 1:33.781 350  Ian HOULDER (VIC)  (13th)
2 50.472 41.676 1:32.148 1 1:02.889 45.526 1:48.415
3 50.593 39.769 1:30.362 2 57.456 44.450 1:41.906
4 50.715 40.350 1:31.065 3 56.057 42.576 1:38.633

4 55.604 42.963 1:38.567
181  Chris GREEN (SA)  (11th) 5 56.079 43.251 1:39.330

1 53.738 41.903 1:35.641 6 55.389 43.638 1:39.027
2 51.837 39.936 1:31.773
3 51.121 40.168 1:31.289 818  Daniel SANDLER (VIC)  (10th)
4 52.213 40.119 1:32.332 1 54.915 41.208 1:36.123
5 1:03.384 39.902 1:43.286 2 50.776 40.463 1:31.239
6 54.606 42.483 1:37.089 3 51.160 40.496 1:31.656

4 50.389 40.275 1:30.664
212  Anthony STEPHENS (VIC)  (2nd) 5 50.831 39.973 1:30.804

1 47.743 35.703 1:23.446 6 50.473 40.529 1:31.002
2 46.511 35.405 1:21.916 7 50.725 40.100 1:30.825
3 46.796 49.645 1:36.441
4 46.887 35.505 1:22.392
5 49.138 36.372 1:25.510
6 46.171 35.478 1:21.649

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 15:50:47
Event: Q27 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.4C Starters: 16
Track: Dry 35.3C Printed at: 16:38

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:33.014 38 Jamie BANKS (SA) Ducati 500 1:22.934 1
2:54.145 38 Jamie BANKS (SA) Ducati 500 1:21.131 2
4:14.280 38 Jamie BANKS (SA) Ducati 500 1:20.135 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 15:50:47
Event: Q27 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 20.4C Starters: 16
Track: Dry 35.3C Printed at: 16:38

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 J. BANKS 45.120 J. BANKS 35.015 J. BANKS 1:20.135 1:20.135
2 A. STEPHENS 46.171 A. STEPHENS 35.405 A. STEPHENS 1:21.576 1:21.649
3 C. HEATHER 46.333 T. BRAMICH 35.556 C. HEATHER 1:22.302 1:22.449
4 R. OLBRICH 47.084 C. HEATHER 35.969 T. BRAMICH 1:22.856 1:23.117
5 T. BRAMICH 47.300 R. OLBRICH 36.501 R. OLBRICH 1:23.585 1:23.759
6 B. PHELAN 48.432 B. PHELAN 37.928 B. PHELAN 1:26.360 1:26.540
7 R. BIRCHALL 49.316 R. BIRCHALL 38.093 R. BIRCHALL 1:27.409 1:27.725
8 G. LEWIS 50.181 G. LEWIS 39.551 G. LEWIS 1:29.732 1:30.035
9 D. SANDLER 50.389 I. GLOVER 39.769 I. GLOVER 1:30.241 1:30.362

10 I. GLOVER 50.472 C. GREEN 39.902 D. SANDLER 1:30.362 1:30.664
11 C. GREEN 51.121 D. SANDLER 39.973 C. GREEN 1:31.023 1:31.289
12 W. GOW 53.510 W. GOW 41.839 W. GOW 1:35.349 1:35.349
13 I. HOULDER 55.389 I. HOULDER 42.576 I. HOULDER 1:37.965 1:38.567
14 A. HOLLAND 55.860 C. MEREDITH 43.713 A. HOLLAND 1:39.656 1:39.919
15 C. MEREDITH 56.123 A. HOLLAND 43.796 C. MEREDITH 1:39.836 1:40.391
16 A. LEWIS 1:00.721 A. LEWIS 48.480 A. LEWIS 1:49.201 1:49.574

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 16:38

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q11  Q27  Lap  

1 4 Tom BRAMICH (VIC) / Ron Angel Classic Racing / Avon /  Nolan Paton 500 1:17.784 1:23.117 1:17.784
2 38 Jamie BANKS (SA) / Danny Ahern / Lees Spot on M-cycles Ducati 500 1:19.662 1:20.135 1:19.662
3 212 Anthony STEPHENS (VIC) / Gary Brumby / Ords Motorcycles Bimoto 492 1:21.285 1:21.649 1:21.285
4 87 Colin HEATHER (VIC) / Daves Carpentry / Trackside Tuning / 

Robs Repairs
Honda 500 1:22.173 1:22.449 1:22.173

5 111a Richard OLBRICH (VIC) Ducati 500 1:24.330 1:23.759 1:23.759
6 46 Brad PHELAN (QLD) Yamaha 350 1:26.540 1:26.540
7 117 Raymond BIRCHALL (NSW) / Grid Filler Racing Yamaha 373 1:28.706 1:27.725 1:27.725
8 65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) / Inter Roof Pty Ltd Yamaha 350 1:29.040 1:29.040
9 150 Ian GLOVER (VIC) Ducati 500 1:29.524 1:30.362 1:29.524
10 74 Gavin LEWIS (SA) Ducati 500 1:30.475 1:30.035 1:30.035
11 818 Daniel SANDLER (VIC) / Dans Detailing Service Kawasaki 500 1:36.737 1:30.664 1:30.664
12 181 Chris GREEN (SA) Yamaha 500 1:32.192 1:31.289 1:31.289
13 33 Wayne GOW (NSW) Yamaha 347 1:38.057 1:35.349 1:35.349
14 53 Colin MEREDITH (QLD) Ducati 500 1:36.195 1:40.391 1:36.195
15 350 Ian HOULDER (VIC) Yamaha 349 1:37.407 1:38.567 1:37.407
16 13 Alan HOLLAND (NT) Ducati 500 1:40.747 1:39.919 1:39.919
17 80 Andrew LEWIS (VIC) Yamaha 400 1:51.294 1:49.574 1:49.574
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
EVENTS 11, 27, 43, & 59

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 16:38

 1
1

 4 T. BRAMICH
1:17.784

2
 38 J. BANKS

1:19.662

3
 212 A. STEPHENS1:21.285

 2
4

 87 C. HEATHER
1:22.173

5
 111a R. OLBRICH1:23.759

6
 46 B. PHELAN

1:26.540

 3
7

 117 R. BIRCHALL
1:27.725

8
 65 G. BOXHALL

1:29.040

9
 150 I. GLOVER

1:29.524

 4
10

 74 G. LEWIS
1:30.035

11
 818 D. SANDLER

1:30.664

12
 181 C. GREEN

1:31.289

 5
13

 33 W. GOW
1:35.349

14
 53 C. MEREDITH

1:36.195

15
 350 I. HOULDER

1:37.407

 6
16

 13 A. HOLLAND
1:39.919

17
 80 A. LEWIS

1:49.574
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
EVENTS 11, 27, 43, & 59

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
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